it.  Previous discussion on the warrant that this particular warrant was going to be just 99 

housekeeping; seeing an economic slowdown right now or economic decline and taking 100 

property of the tax rolls he would be not in favor of pursuing this. 101 

102 

Mr. Simas viewed this as a long term, strategic investment, looking out, over the next 50 years, 103 

the amount of money we're asking to spend upfront on, getting a development like this done, 104 

even if it takes several years, to get the development done, because of an economic downturn.